2024 TURN-IN & PICK-UP FORM FOR ENTRIES GOLDEN TRIANGLE QUILT GUILD SHOW, BEAUMONT, TEXAS

PLEASE COMPLETE BOTH PARTS OF THIS FORM – ONE FOR EACH OF YOUR QUILT ENTRIES. THE ASSIGNED QUILT ALPHA-NUMERIC CODE IS PROVIDED TO YOU SEPARATELY. DETACH THE LOWER PART OF THE FORM AND SAFETY-PIN TO THE OUTSIDE (WHETHER YOU FOLD OR ROLL) OF THE QUILT SO THAT IT IS VISIBLE TO WORKERS WHO RECEIVE YOUR QUILT AT THE DROP-OFF POINT. All quilts must have a label basted on either corner of the lower back of the quilt. The label must have the entrant's name, quilt name, and phone number printed legibly. As an added security measure, you may also include your address. The attached quilt label should then be covered by pinning (SAFETY PINS ONLY – PLEASE!) a 3 x 5 inch index card or other thin card stock over the label. The index card should ONLY have the assigned numeric code printed on it using a marker or dark ink that is highly visible.

SAFETY PIN A SECOND INDEX CARD, WITH ONLY THE ASSIGNED CODE PRINTED ON IT, TO A LOWER CORNER OF THE FRONT OF THE QUILT. THIS CARD AND CODE WILL BE USED TO IDENTIFY YOUR QUILT DURING THE JUDGING PROCESS. *Right corner preferred*

Quilts in all categories (including miniatures) must have a 4" sleeve at the top of the quilt (or 96" above the bottom) and will not be exhibited if the sleeve is not present.

<u>PICK-UP FORM</u> - Keep this part and bring with you to pick up quilt entry <u>at the close of show</u> (after quilts are taken down) on Saturday, March 16, 2024. PLEASE plan to be on premises at close of show. The distribution committee will retain all forms for our records to show the pick-up transaction was completed.

If you are unable to pick-up your quilt, you may sign below and designate who the entry is to be released to. The distribution committee will verify that the quilt is released to the designated person and will retain all forms for records that the distribution was made according to your wishes. *Please let them know they may be asked to show ID.

PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY IN BLACK INK

Entrant's Name	Address
Phone Number ()	Quilt Code
*This form must be presented when picking up quilt entries.	
I am unable to pick up my quilt entry and hereby designate to take responsibility for the release of my entry at the close of show on Saturday, March 16, 2024. We both understand that the entry will not be released without this signed form. Signed by Entrant	
TURN-IN FORM - DETACH AND <u>SAFETY-PIN</u> TO THE OUTSIDE OF THE QUILT SO THAT IT IS VISIBLE TO WORKERS AT THE DROP-OFF POINT.	
Pin to outside of quilt. Turn in times are between 8-11 am Wednesday, March 13, 2024 (Civic Center) *LATE ENTRIES WILL BE HUNG BUT NON-JUDGED* NO entries accepted after noon.	
Entrant's Name	Address
Phone Number ()	OUILT CODE